O.L. Seals A/S
Visit our website www.olseals.dk for latest information
O.L. Seals A/S
Visit our website www.olseals.dk for latest information
O.L. Seals A/S
Visit our website www.olseals.dk for latest information
O.L. Seals A/S
Visit our website www.olseals.dk for latest information

GuideStrip®
GuideStrip for Piston
Ordering Example
Piston diameter:		  150.0 mm
GuideStrip width:		  19.5 mm
GuideStrip Thickness:	 2.5 mm
Fluid:		  Oil
Mating surface:		  Steel
Part no		  P-25-195-1500A-13
Piston
GuideStrip thickness x 10
GuideStrip width x 10
Bore diameter x 10
Cut type
Compound no
GuideStrip length:
L = 3.115 x (150.0 - 2.5) -1.0 = 458.5 mm
Seal Selection Guide
Ordering example on GuideStrip
 25-145-13        Standard type.
25-145-13C     with chamfered edges.
25-145-13D     With chamfers and diamond pattern on both side.
Ordering example on GuideStrip in cutting length
S-25-095-Z-13D-162.30          L = 162.30 mm
GuideStrip for Rod
Ordering Example
Rod diameter:		  50.8 mm
GuideStrip width:		  9.5 mm
GuideStrip Thickness:	 2.0 mm
Fluid:		  Water
Rod material:		  Hard chromed steel
Part no		  R-20-095-0508Z-22
Rod
GuideStrip thickness x 10
GuideStrip width x 10
Rod diameter x 10
Cut type
Compound no
GuideStrip length:
L = 3.115 x (50.8 + 2.0) -1.0 = 163.5 mm
O.L. Seals A/S
Visit our website www.olseals.dk for latest information
O.L. Seals A/S
Visit our website www.olseals.dk for latest information
O.L. Seals A/S
Visit our website www.olseals.dk for latest information
O.L. Seals A/S
Visit our website www.olseals.dk for latest information
O.L. Seals A/S
Visit our website www.olseals.dk for latest information     4.1.014
The limits of pressure, temperature and velocity are
individual maximum values. Heat generated by the friction
may cause local increase of temperature. The cooling
possibilities for the system dertermines the combinations of
maximum values.
Important Note
Dimensioning of GuideStrip
When calculating the force a GuideStrip can carry, use formula:
F = d x T x Ps
F: 	 Force carrying capacity of one GuideStrip
d: 	 Internal diameter of GuideStrip
T: 	 Width of GuideStrip
Ps: 	 Specific load capacity of GuideStrip material at the actual working
	 temperature. Is found from Load-Temperature diagram.
Example:
Guidetrip R-25-148-0800A-13
Working temperature 80°C
d 	 = 80 mm
T 	 = 14,8 mm
Ps 	 = 10 N/mm2
F 	 = 80 mm x 14,8 mm x 10 N/mm2 = 11.840 N
Deformation
Deformation under load is found from Load-Deformation diagram.
Friction
Coefficient of friction is influenced by a great number of factors such as
surface finish,
fluid, load and velocity.
As a rule the following coefficients of friction can be used:
Lubricated applications: 		 μ = 0,08
Unlubricated applications: 	 μ = 0,12
Calculation of length
To allow for thermal expansion GuideStrip is made slightly shorter than the
circumference
of the part they guide. This leaves a smal gap X.
Internal applications (for rod)
L = 3,115 (ød + W) – 1,0
ød = Rod diameter 	 W = GuideStrip thickness
External applications (for bore)
L = 3,115 (øD - W) – 1,0
øD = Bore diameter 	 W = GuideStrip thickness
Cut Types
GuideStrip can be furnished with three different types of cut – A, B or Z.
A: Angle cut 30° 	 – For reciprocating applications
B: But cut 90° 		  – For rotating applications.
Z: Step cut 		  – For special applications.
GuideStrip Thickness